

## Annex XIII: Additional entities of other relevant funds for fast-track accreditation eligibility

## I. Background

1. In decision B.08/03, paragraphs (e–g), the Board decided that entities accredited by the Global Environment Facility (GEF), the Adaptation Fund (AF) and the Directorate-General for International Development and Cooperation (DG DEVCO) up to and including 17 October 2014 and in full compliance with those institutions' requirements, as contained in annex V to decision B.08/03 (annex V to document B.08/45), are eligible to apply under the fast-track accreditation process for the accreditation requirements of GCF identified in the relevant paragraphs of the decision.

2. In decisions B.10/06, B.12/30, B.14/09, B.15/09, B.17/13, B.18/05, B.19/14, B.22/09, B.23/13, B.24/11 and B.26/01, the Board expanded the list of entities eligible to apply under the same fast-track approach, assuming all prerequisite criteria were met to include those under the GEF, the AF and DG DEVCO up to and including 9 July 2015, 9 March 2016, 14 October 2016, 17 December 2016, 6 July 2017, 2 October 2017, 1 March 2018, 28 February 2019, 8 July 2019, 14 November 2019, and 29 April 2020 respectively.

3. The entity presented below has been accredited by AF since 31 January 2021. No new entities have been accredited by the GEF and DG DEVCO since that time that are seeking to become eligible for fast-track accreditation to GCF.

## II. Adaptation Fund

Table 3: The Adaptation Fund – national implementing entities since 31 January 2021

Name	Acronym	Country
Comisión de Acción Social Menonita <sup>a</sup>	CASM	Honduras
International Center for Integrated Mountain Development <sup>b</sup>	ICIMOD	Nepal

<sup>a</sup> See also Adaptation Fund Board decision B. 35-36/19, available at <u>https://www.adaptation-fund.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/Notification-Decision-B.35-36 19 Accreditation-CASM Honduras.pdf</u>

b The list of the national accredited entities of the Adaptation Fund is available at <https://www.adaptation-fund.org/apply-funding/implementing-entities/national-implementing-entity/>. See also Adaptation Fund Board decision B. 35-36/17, available at <https://www.adaptation-fund.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/02/Decision-B.35-36\_17\_Accreditation-of-ICIMOD.pdf>.

4. The national direct access entity (i.e. CASM) and the regional direct access entity (i.e. ICIMOD) listed in table 3 have been confirmed via evidence provided by the entity regarding its successful accreditation as National Implementing Entity of the Adaptation Fund (AF Board decision B. 35-36/17 dated 16 February 2021 and decision B. 35-36/19 dated 24 February 2021).